

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Western Garnet International (ID) Ltd. Emerald Creek Garnet Co. Internal Address: Suite 201 Individual(s) Association Street Address:_1301 W. Lakewood Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 83814 City: CoeurD'Alent State. ID Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Idaho Security Agreement Change of Name Other __ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: August 12, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) JUL 2,076,901 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Lasher Holzapfel Sperry & Ebberson Internal Address:_.Attn: Paul A. Tonella 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 601 Union Street, #2600 8. Deposit account numbers Street Address: City:_Seattle Zin: 98101 State: WA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul A. Tonella Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

6901

07/03/2003 ECDOVER 00000177 2076901

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0458

AUG 12 10 49 AM '96
SECRETARY OF STATE
STATE OF IDAHO

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

10410 SECRETARY OF STATE

104/12/1996 0900 17619

11 140849 CUST# 4260

AMEND PROF

30.00= 30.00

EMERALD CREEK GARNET COMPANY

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of EMERALD CREEK & GARNET COMPANY are herein executed by said Corporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 30-1-59, et seq., of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is EMERALD CREEK GARNET COMPANY.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation is as follows:

ARTICLE I. shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation shall be Western Garnet International [ID] Ltd."

- 3. The date of the adoption of said amendment by the shareholders of the Corporation is Assay 8, 1996.
- 4. The number of shares outstanding of the Corporation is three hundred twenty-five thousand one hundred (325,100) shares, all of which are entitled to vote.
- 5. The number of shares voting for and against said amendment, respectively, were as follows:

For Amendment

325,100 Shares

Against Amendment

-0- Shares

- 6. The amendment does not provide for the exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
- 7. The amendment does not effect a change in the amount of stated capital of the Corporation.

DATED this Stage day of Asyst , 1996.

EMERALD CREEK GARNET COMPANY

By LINDSAY E. GORRILL, President

C6214TCE.MMM-080196

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0459

Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1301 W. Lakewood Drive		OMP No 0651 0027 (over 5/21/2002)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Emerald Creek Garnet Co. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Western Garnet International (ID) Ltd. Internal Address: Suite 201 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1301 W. Lakewood Drive		OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Emerald Creek Garnet Co. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Western Garnet International (ID) Ltd. Internal Address: Suite 201 Association General Partnership Association Street Address: 1301 W. Lakewood Drive	lases record the attached original desuments or copy thereof	
Emerald Creek Garnet Co. Name: Western Garnet International (ID) Ltd. Internal Address: Suite 201 Association The General Partnership Control Partnership Street Address: 1301 W. Lakewood Drive		
Internal Address: Suite 201 Address: Suite 201 Address: 1301 W. Lakewood Drive Street Address: 1301 W. Lakewood Drive	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1301 W. Lakewood Drive		Emerala ereck dames ee
Street Address: 1301 W. Lakewood Drive		□ Individual(a) □ Association
Corporation-State City: CoeurD'Alene State: ID Zip: 83814	City: CoeurD'Alene State: ID Zip: 83814	
Other Individual(s) citizenship	Individual(s) citizenship	Other
Association	Association	
	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
	Corporation-State Idaho	
If a simple is the description of the state	Other	<u> </u>
representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No	representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	
Execution Date: August 12, 1996 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		Execution Date: August 12, 1996
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)
2,076,901	2,076,901	
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔯 No	iched 📮 Yes 🔀 No	Additional number(s) att
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:	registrations involved.	- ·
40.00	7. Total for (27.000.3.44) 40.00	
internal Address.		Internal Address: Attn. Faut A. Tontella
Enclosed	Lim Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
601 Union Street #2600		601 Union Street #2600
Street Address: 8. Deposit account number:	8. Deposit account number:	Street Address:
Seattle WA 08101		Saattle WA 08101
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	HIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform
Paul A. Tonella Paul A lincker 7/2/03	4 lincker 7/2/03	Paul A. Tonella
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 07/02/2003